
212,020

517,262

1,326,824

115,732,481

409,000,224

478,911,525

66,935,656

1,346,899
1,297,393
1,949,517
2,229,909
1,593,848
2,444,938
2,209,771
2,868,822
2,337,385
2,671,479

867,630
567,062
591,145

898,123
609,842
718,754

899,592
638,699
650,368

662,035
963,678
864,387

121,703

290,672

572,592

878,849

1,733,138

1,446,057

1,433,705

100,658
101,386
106,339
110,374
114,538
102,317
123,797
147,206
139,165
145,370

10,575
8,556

12,746

11,923
10,744
10,654

12,872
12,070
13,601

14,119
12,522
14,988

75,602,650

328,035,163

1,869,654,095

22,640,771,374

268,455,996,877

450,566,641,257

1,164,990,552,413

187,880,522,062
173,553,028,191
193,521,328,709
358,294,533,850
140,656,105,928
131,334,289,749
144,482,002,692
262,690,503,160
280,025,032,372
248,740,631,143

21,281,748,794
15,736,055,595
20,484,164,838

21,309,271,328
20,235,682,493
20,340,411,206

22,516,215,118
20,697,801,471
21,083,188,453

22,009,933,138
20,231,445,716
22,814,712,993

20,104,813

80,872,067

313,730,342

1,870,440,078

18,307,936,077

32,068,339,857

32,477,816,041

2,573,171,882
2,642,336,065
2,816,588,533
2,968,860,413
3,083,184,530
2,755,302,545
3,355,470,524
4,031,612,508
3,891,028,158
6,136,699,560

297,605,496
242,249,268
357,636,539

337,727,747
304,438,793
327,500,917

540,044,841
629,250,496
731,281,756

794,123,861
714,825,077
860,014,769

1950-1955

1956-1960

1961-1969

1970-1979

1980-1989

1990-1994

1995-2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

  Jan.
  Feb.
  Mar.

  Apr.
  May
  June

  July
  Aug.
  Sept.

  Oct.
  Nov.
  Dec.

39年至44年

45年至49年

50年至58年

59年至68年

69年至78年

79年至83年

84年至93年

 　  94年
 　  95年
 　  96年
 　  97年
 　  98年
 　  99年
 　100年
 　101年
 　102年
 　103年

 　   1月
 　   2月
 　   3月

 　   4月
 　   5月
 　   6月

 　   7月
 　   8月
 　   9月

 　  10月
 　  11月
 　  12月

1,092,369,497 7,667,8664,030,105,231,685 119,393,493,992 總　　　　　　計  (註3)
Grand Total  (Note 3)

中華民國 39年至103年

 3.同表12註2。
 2.103年5月30日修正生效之勞保條例規定，勞保生育給付標準由30日提高為60日，雙生以上按比例增給。
    故45年至49年及59年至68年職業災害及普通事故加總不等於本表合計數。
 1.住院給付45年開辦，49年4月始有職災、普通之分類；門診給付59年開辦，69年始有職災、普通之分類；

 表15　開辦起勞工保險實計保險給付─按給付種類分

 單位：件、新台幣元

給 付 種 類
Type of Benefit

 合　　　計  (註1)

Total  (Note 1)

 生　育　給　付

Maternity benefits

 年　(月)　別
Year and Month

 件　　　數
Cases

 金　　　額
Amount

 件　　　數
Cases

 金　　　額
Amount

 註：



48,509

101,203

184,950

151,362

1,074,444

1,164,447

1,757,187

188,038
195,760
207,089
217,821
212,477
215,495
217,104
216,518
199,496
191,566

15,534
10,367
15,498

16,784
17,544
14,605

18,474
16,524
16,812

16,736
15,691
16,997

2,180

4,440

14,945

36,051

88,964

75,258

345,180

34,877
35,090
34,451
33,873
32,097
30,788
29,910
30,600
29,296
27,180

3,911
3,395
3,910

3,927
4,115
3,929

4,219
4,084
4,138

4,216
4,047
4,336

7,708,925

26,347,856

86,999,414

339,368,602

4,083,608,268

5,415,918,471

20,954,594,005

2,715,772,384
2,934,662,959
3,046,989,018
3,326,564,937
3,440,002,497
3,678,507,846
3,865,797,394
3,894,128,494
3,535,433,034
3,395,961,415

285,515,763
197,007,534
279,178,168

310,543,983
289,194,873
248,902,761

303,649,278
298,902,285
288,369,965

296,765,987
290,390,288
307,540,530

6,904,072

20,881,617

133,694,907

981,580,381

6,508,793,452

8,179,715,205

82,628,643,052

8,413,751,147
8,929,945,244
8,569,991,540
8,623,458,068
7,974,511,352
7,485,163,241
7,272,310,080
7,719,434,595
7,329,887,543
6,867,837,222

587,662,631
457,423,835
581,339,780

575,275,755
604,013,293
555,805,998

611,947,398
547,319,696
586,853,244

607,212,953
532,546,487
620,436,152

6,543,466 879,51064,748,365,519 177,646,502,718

Since 1950 - 2014

3.See Note 2 of Table 12.
   been raised from 30 days’ pay to 60 days’. Benefits for multiple births are multiplied by the number of babies born.
2.After the amendments for Labor Insurance Act on May 30, 2014, the payment standard for maternity benefits has
   to occupational benefit and ordinary benefit during the period of 1956 to 1960 and 1970 to 1979.
   divided to the occupational benefits and the ordinary benefits after 1980; since the benefits can't be divided
   the ordinary benefit after April, 1960; the outpatient medical care benefits implemented in 1970 and had been
1.The inpatient hospitalization benefits implemented in 1956 and had been divided to the occupational benefit and

Table 15  Real Benefit Payments, by Type of Benefit

 Unit：case、NT$

 傷　病　給　付

Injury or sickness benefits

 失　能　給　付

Permanent disability benefits

 件　　　數
Cases

 金　　　額
Amount

 件　　　數
Cases

 金　　　額
Amount

 Note：



883

3,660

21,355

71,700

222,662

204,428

1,191,975

155,151
131,363
142,053
293,635
218,690
206,933
274,050
476,767
642,182
712,427

519,117
524,690
535,712

546,985
556,296
563,990

575,901
586,040
595,205

605,881
614,034
623,087

38,745

57,473

121,073

223,758

495,639

373,855

958,639

108,279
107,721
111,074
114,494
114,995
118,970
126,071
130,236
131,717
139,480

18,803
16,879
23,191

20,052
21,094
19,936

20,092
19,981
20,612

21,083
20,312
21,723

952,706

10,110,610

198,439,845

3,286,881,769

39,910,834,139

81,201,678,704

745,787,914,071

149,647,800,293
134,399,188,340
152,534,198,134
317,143,713,335
100,611,189,371
91,434,890,557

103,190,865,178
219,523,485,027
239,127,229,069
205,530,171,105

17,901,073,251
13,269,681,511
16,759,564,264

17,697,735,606
16,855,128,392
16,423,717,283

18,880,583,382
17,237,478,214
17,543,038,822

18,307,669,596
16,572,715,788
18,081,784,996

39,932,133

113,138,590

571,839,922

3,521,970,873

34,092,448,508

63,454,359,810

200,754,328,963

22,615,047,705
22,766,348,985
23,313,063,365
24,224,577,574
22,646,739,658
22,845,767,110
23,871,049,604
24,157,048,380
23,454,473,279
23,899,597,710

1,932,538,035
1,560,751,558
2,505,194,534

2,105,030,355
2,181,625,578
1,897,578,458

1,930,776,980
1,983,575,382
1,932,285,042

2,002,639,536
1,840,618,613
2,026,983,639

1950-1955

1956-1960

1961-1969

1970-1979

1980-1989

1990-1994

1995-2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

  Jan.
  Feb.
  Mar.

  Apr.
  May
  June

  July
  Aug.
  Sept.

  Oct.
  Nov.
  Dec.

39年至44年

45年至49年

50年至58年

59年至68年

69年至78年

79年至83年

84年至93年

 　  94年
 　  95年
 　  96年
 　  97年
 　  98年
 　  99年
 　100年
 　101年
 　102年
 　103年

 　   1月
 　   2月
 　   3月

 　   4月
 　   5月
 　   6月

 　   7月
 　   8月
 　   9月

 　  10月
 　  11月
 　  12月

3,780,718 3,450,6292,583,539,542,253 536,341,732,170 總　　　　　　計  (註3)
Grand Total  (Note 3)

中華民國 39年至103年

 表15　開辦起勞工保險實計保險給付─按給付種類分(續)

 單位：件、新台幣元

給 付 種 類
Type of Benefit

 老　年　給　付

Old-Age benefits

死亡給付 (含失蹤津貼)

(Include missing allowance)
Death benefits

 年　(月)　別
Year and Month

 件　　　數
Cases

 金　　　額
Amount

 件　　　數
Cases

 金　　　額
Amount



－

－

－

－

－

－

1,242,195

－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－

59,814

411,909

114,370,761

405,385,377

475,647,480

60,006,775

759,896
726,073

1,348,511
1,459,712

901,051
1,770,435
1,438,839
1,867,495
1,195,529
1,455,456

299,690
3,175

88

298,452
49

105,640

268,034
－
－

－
297,072
183,256

－

－

－

－

－

－

20,210,449,123

－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－
－
－

－

76,684,424

564,949,665

12,640,529,671

165,552,376,433

260,246,629,210

62,176,807,158

1,914,978,651
1,880,546,598
3,240,498,119
2,007,359,523
2,900,478,520
3,134,658,450
2,926,509,912
3,364,794,156
2,686,981,289
2,910,364,131

277,353,618
8,941,889
1,251,553

282,957,882
1,281,564

886,905,789

249,213,239
1,275,398
1,359,624

1,521,205
280,349,463
917,952,907

1,242,195 1,068,805,11320,210,449,123 528,225,145,910

Since 1950 - 2014

Table 15  Real Benefit Payments, by Type of Benefit (Cont'd)

 Unit：case、NT$

 失　業　給　付

Unemployment benefits

 醫　療　給　付

Medical care benefits

 件　　　數
Cases

 金　　　額
Amount

 件　　　數
Cases

 金　　　額
Amount


